NOTE:

¢ The mechanical parts with no reference

number in the exploded views are not supplied.

ceserr

¢ Items marked are not stocked since
they are seldom required for routine service.
Some delay should be anticipated
when ordering these items.

¢ -XX and -X mean standardized parts, so
they may have some difference from the
original one.

5-1. CHASSIS SECTION

not supplied

SECTION 6
EXPLODED VIEWS

* Color Indication of Appearance Parts

Example :

KNOB, BALANCE (WHITE) ... (RED)
Parts Color Cabinet’s Color

¢ Accessories are given in the last of this

parts list.
* Abbreviation

CND: Canadian model

/

MG-393MC-121/K

CDX-M850MP

The components identified by
mark A\ or dotted line with mark
A\ are critical for safety.

Replace only with part number
specified.

Les composants identifiés par une
marque /\ sont critiques pour

la sécurité.

Ne les remplacer que par une piéce
portant le numéro spécifié.

A
Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
1 X-3383-098-1 PANEL (CD) SUB ASSY, SUB (US,CND) 8 1-776-207-72 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (POWER)
1 X-3383-101-1 PANEL (CD) SUB ASSY, SUB (AEP,UK.E) (US,CND,E)
2 1-783-268-11 CABLE, FLAT (FFC) 11P 8 1-776-527-71 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (ISQ) (POWER)
3 1-687-950-11 SUB BOARD (AEPUK)
4 3-232-857-01 SHEET (SUB PANEL), ELECTROSTATIC 9 3-223-913-11  LABEL (OP CAUTION) (AEPUK.E)
10 3-248-858-01 BRACKET (CD)
5 3-248-826-01 COVER (FLEXIBLE) #1 7-685-790-09 SCREW +PTT 2.6X4 (S)
6 3-230-516-01 SPRING (FLEXIBLE), TENSION
7 3-045-756-01 SCREW (PANEL) #2 7-685-792-09 SCREW +PTT 2.6X6 (S)

43



CDX-M850MP

5-2. CAM SECTION

Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description
51 3-230-495-01 CAM (L) 62 3-230-494-01 GEAR (C)
52 X-3380-549-1 ARM (B-R) ASSY 63 3-230-496-01 CAM (R)
53 X-3380-544-2 BRACKET (L) ASSY 64 X-3380-545-2 BRACKET (R) ASSY
54 X-3380-548-1 ARM (B-L) ASSY 65 3-030-909-11 DAMPER, OIL
55 X-3382-822-1 ARM (A-L) ASSY 66 X-3382-823-1 ARM (A-R) ASSY
56 3-376-464-11 SCREW (+PTT 2.6X6), GROUND POINT M601  X-3378-763-1 MOTOR ASSY (OPEN/CLOSE)
57 3-045-714-01 GEAR (B) #2 7-685-792-09 SCREW +PTT 2.6X6 (S)
58 3-342-940-01 WASHER (M) #3 7-621-772-18 SCREW +P 2X4
59 3-045-713-01 GEAR (A) #4 7-627-553-28 SCREW, PRECISION +P 2X2.5
60 A-3326-298-A SWITCH BOARD, COMPLETE #5 7-624-102-04 STOP RING 1.5, TYPE -E
* 61 X-3378-711-4 BRACKET (MOTOR) ASSY

44

Remark



CDX-M850MP

5-3. MAIN BOARD SECTION

not - 2
supplied ™

101

él:
/K\
/J b not supplied
not supplied
Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
101 3-230-493-01 GEAR (DRIVE SHAFT) 107 1-777-246-41 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (ANTENNA)
102 3-230-444-01 GUIDE (DRIVE SHAFT) 108 1-790-375-32 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (SUB OUT (MONQ))
103 3-040-692-01 RING, CE TYPE RETAINING Fa01 1-532-877-11 FUSE (BLADE TYPE) (AUTO FUSE) 10A
104 3-045-721-01 SHAFT, DRIVE TUX501 A-3220-887-A TUNER UNIT (TUX-030)
105 3-376-464-11 SCREW (+PTT 2.6X6), GROUND POINT #2 7-685-792-09 SCREW +PTT 2.6X6 (S)
106 A-3274-933-A MAIN BOARD, COMPLETE (US,CND) #6 7-685-795-09 SCREW +PTT 2.6X12 (S)
106 A-3274-934-A MAIN BOARD, COMPLETE (AEP,UK,E) #7 7-685-134-19 SCREW +P 2.6X8 TYPE2 NON-SLIT

45



CDX-M850MP

5-4. FRONT PANEL SECTION

not supplied

56 “w” \

169
153
152
Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
151 X-3383-766-1 PANEL (KEY) ASSY (S), FRONT (US,CND) 165 3-248-789-01 BUTTON (RESET-DSPL)
151 X-3383-768-1 PANEL (KEY) ASSY (S), FRONT (AEP,UK,E) 166 2-626-869-01 SCREW (M2X3), SERRATION
152 3-238-816-01 BUTTON (EJECT) 167 1-687-952-11 FLEXIBLE BOARD
153 3-238-820-01 BUTTON (ENTER) (US,CND) 168 X-3381-646-1 BRACKET (PANEL) ASSY
153 3-238-820-11 BUTTON (ENTER) (AEP.UK,E) 169 A-3274-766-A DISPLAY BOARD, COMPLETE (AEP,UK,E)
154 3-238-814-01 HOLDER (REFLEGTION), BUTTON 169 A-3274-979-A DISPLAY BOARD, COMPLETE (US,CND)
155 X-3381-650-1 BUTTON (SEEK/AMS) ASSY 170 3-238-827-01 PLATE (LCD KEY), LIGHT GUIDE
156 3-238-821-01 BUTTON (DISC) 171 3-238-826-01 SHEET (KEY), DIFFUSION
157 3-238-819-01 BUTTON (SOUND) 172 1-694-925-11 CONDUCTIVE BOARD, CONNECTION
158 3-238-817-01 BUTTON (DSQ) 173 1-694-926-11 CONDUCTIVE BOARD, CONNECTION
159 3-238-818-01 BUTTON (MODE) (US,CND) 174 X-3383-210-1 PANEL (MAIN) ASSY, FRONT (AEP,UK,E)
159 3-238-818-11 BUTTON (MODE) (AEP.UK,E) 174 X-3383-692-1 PANEL (MAIN) ASSY, FRONT (US,CND)
160 X-3381-649-1 BUTTON (VOL) ASSY 175 3-249-076-01 FILTER (FL) (US,CND)
161 3-238-815-01 BUTTON (CLOSE) 175 3-249-076-21 FILTER (FL) (AEPUK,E)
162 3-239-338-01 BUTTON (SOURGE) FL900  1-518-879-11 INDICATOR TUBE, FLUORESCENT
163 3-248-825-01 PLATE (FL), GUIDE LCD2  1-804-636-21 DISPLAY PANEL, LIQUID CRYSTAL
164 3-248-791-01 BUTTON (OPEN) #8 7-685-104-19 SCREW +P 2X6 TYPE2 NON-SLIT

46




5-5. CD MECHANISM SECTION (1)

(MG-393MC-121//K)

209

210
Ref. No. Part No. Description
201 A-3274-253-A DISC IN SW BOARD, COMPLETE
202 3-040-039-03 CHASSIS (T)
203 3-040-038-01 SPRING (LR), TENSION
204 3-040-050-01 LEVER (L)
205 3-040-022-01 RETAINER (ROLLER), SHAFT
206 3-040-044-01 ROLLER (S)
207 3-040-067-01 LEVER (R)
208 A-3301-980-A SHAFT ROLLER ASSY
209 3-040-037-01 GUIDE (DISC)
210 3-040-040-03 ARM (ROLLER)
211 A-3274-698-A SERVO BOARD, COMPLETE

208

Remark

CDX-M850MP

211 #9
é#10
Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
212 3-221-779-02 BRACKET (MOTOR)
213 3-040-034-01 SPRING (RA), TENSION
214 3-040-042-01 WASHER
215 3-043-880-01 RING (RA), RETAINING
216 3-044-206-11  SCREW, SPECIAL
217 1-685-337-11 LOAD SW BOARD
M903  A-3315-038-A MOTOR SUB ASSY, LO (LOADING)
#9 7-627-553-37 SCREW, PRECISION +P 2X3 TYPE3
#10 7-628-253-00 SCREW, SPECIAL
#11 7-627-553-17 SCREW, PRECISION +P 2X2 TYPE3

47



CDX-M850MP

5-6. CD MECHANISM SECTION (2)
(MG-393MC-121/IK)

Ref. No. Part No. Description
251 3-040-025-02 ARM, CHUCKING
252 3-040-031-01 DAMPER (T)
253 3-040-056-01 LEVER (D)
254 3-040-024-01 RETAINER (DISC)
255 3-040-054-01 WHEEL (LW), WORM
256 3-040-026-01 SPRING (CH), TENSION
257 3-040-032-01 SPRING (FL), COMPRESSION

48

not supplied

N

SPRING (KF1), TENSION
CHASSIS (M) COMPLETE ASSY
SPRING (TR), TENSION

WHEEL (U), WORM

Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description
258 3-040-033-01
259 A-3307-422-A
260 3-040-059-01
261 3-040-057-01 LEVER (LOCK)
262 3-040-058-01 GEAR (MDL)
263 3-040-052-01
264 3-040-051-02 LEVER (TR)

Remark



5-7. CD MECHANISM SECTION (3)
(MG-393MC-121//K)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
LR

307

Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
301 A-3337-193-A  FLOATING BLOCK ASSY (including M901)
302 3-040-029-01 SPRING (SL), TORSION
303 3-040-045-01 BASE (DRIVING)
304 3-040-194-01 GEAR (MIDWAY)
305 A-3301-983-A SHAFT (FEED) ASSY
306 3-040-030-01 SPRING (FEED), PLATE
307 1-823-951-11 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT (16 CORE)

not supplied

CDX-M850MP

The components identified by
mark A\ or dotted line with mark
A\ are critical for safety.

Replace only with part number

Les composants identifiés par une
marque /\ sont critiques pour

la sécurité.

Ne les remplacer que par une piéce

specified. portant le numéro spécifié.
Ref. No.  Part No. Description Remark
308 A-3274-254-A LIMIT SW BOARD, COMPLETE
309 3-909-607-01 SCREW
A310 8-820-165-06 OPTICAL PICK-UP KSS-721A/C-RP
311 1-676-707-11  PICK-UP FLEXIBLE BOARD
M902  A-3301-985-A MOTOR ASSY, SLED (SLED)
#9 7-627-553-37 SCREW, PRECISION +P 2X3 TYPE3
#12 7-627-850-28 SCREW, PRECISION +P 1.4X3

49



CDX-M850MP

Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
MISCELLANEQUS PARTS FOR INSTALLATION AND GONNEGTIONS
sfeste st sfesteosteostolokololololokok sfe sfe sfe e s sfesteosteostolofofolofololololololololololololololololololoololololkokok
8 1-776-207-72 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (POWER) 351 X-3382-647-1 FRAME ASSY, FITTING
(US,CND,E) 352 X-3366-405-1 SCREW ASSY (EXP), FITTING (AEP,UK,E)
8 1-776-527-71 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (ISQ) (POWER) 353 X-3382-821-1 COLLAR ASSY
(AEPUK) 354 3-934-325-01 SCREW (+K 5X8 TP) (US,CND,E)
107 1-777-246-41 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (ANTENNA) 355 1-465-459-21 ADAPTOR, ANTENNA (AEP UK)
108 1-790-375-32 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (SUB QUT (MONO))
167 1-687-952-11 FLEXIBLE BOARD 356 1-776-207-72 CORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (POWER)
(US,CND,E)
301 A-3337-193-A  FLOATING BLOCK ASSY (including M901) 357 1-776-527-71 GORD (WITH CONNECTOR) (ISQ) (POWER)
307 1-823-951-11 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT (16 CORE) (AEP,UK)
A 310 8-820-165-06 OPTICAL PICK-UP KSS-721A/C-RP 358 3-246-471-01 KEY (FRAME)
311 1-676-707-11  PICK-UP FLEXIBLE BOARD
F901 1-532-877-11 FUSE (BLADE TYPE) (AUTO FUSE) 10A
M601  X-3378-769-1 MOTOR ASSY (OPEN/CLOSE)
M302  A-3301-985-A MOTOR ASSY, SLED (SLED)
M903  A-3315-039-A MOTOR SUB ASSY, LO (LOADING)

sfeske ol sfe skl sl etk il stk siok okl sk skolok kol solokokostololkokok solokofok solokokokololkokok solokskololok okokok

ACCESSORIES

etk sfokslok doksk

1-476-546-12  REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-X111) (AEP.UK,E)
1-476-546-22  REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-X110) (US,CND)
3-230-549-01 LID, BATTERY CASE (for RM-X110/X111)
3-251-114-11  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH,FRENCH,
SPANISH) (US,GND)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH,GERMAN,
FRENGH, I TALIAN,DUTCH) (AEP.UK)

3-251-114-21

3-251-114-31  MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH,
TRADITIONAL GHINESE) (E)

MANUAL, INSTRUGTION, INSTALL (ENGLISH,
FRENCH,SPANISH) (US,GND)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION, INSTALL (ENGLISH,
GERMAN FRENCH, I TALIAN, DUTCH) (AEPUK)

MANUAL, INSTRUGTION, INSTALL (ENGLISH,
TRADITIONAL GHINESE) (E)

COVER (PANEL) ASSY (US.,GND)

3-251-115-11

3-251-115-21

3-2561-115-31

X-3383-449-1

sfeske el skl sk etk kol solok kol solokok skololokok sololok selolofok sololofok sololokostololkofoksolokokokoslok okokok

The components identified by
mark A or dotted line with mark
A\ are critical for safety.

Replace only with part number
specified.

Les composants identifiés par une
marque /N sont critiques pour

la sécurité.

Ne les remplacer que par une piéce
portant le numéro spécifié. 59




